62074-88001

(1) 10/02:	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): The Lubri-Loy Company, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TKDG, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State -Missouri Other	Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 17295 Chesterfield Airport Rd. City: Chesterfield State: MO Zip: 63005 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Other if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,087,228; 2,122,408; 2,312,119; 2,431,990 ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn K. Robbins, II	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C. Suite 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 South Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 07-1985
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63102	
9. Signature.	
Glenn K. Robbins, II Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 A/15/04 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0278





Matt Blunt Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

TKDG, Inc. CC0423976

Formerly,

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

THE LUBRI-LOY COMPANY, INC.

a corporation organized under The General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 29th day of September, 2003.



SOS #30 (1-01)

REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0279